

## **Privacy Policy**

All applications published by **femursoft** in Autodesk® App Store or on our website "fermusoft.com" follow the next statements:

- femursoft do not collect personal data except the data provided by the Autodesk® App Store when purchasing or downloading the application. This information is covered under the Autodesk® App Store's privacy and data policies.
- 2. **femursoft** do not collect personal data when downloading the application from our website.
- 3. **femursoft** will not share personal information with any other third-party person or business.
- 4. **femursoft** do not collect any personal data. Retention and deletion policy of purchasing data is covered under the Autodesk® App Store's privacy and data policies.
- 5. The data collected follows the Autodesk® App Store end user license agreement